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Dominican Sisters of Adrian

General Council Chapter Prioresses

Elise D. Garcia, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
Councilor
Office: 517.266.3503
Cell: 517.990.7264
egarcia@adriandominicans.org

Margaret (Peggy) Coyne, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
Chapter Prioress (Crossroads)
Office: 517.266.4242
Fax: 517.266.4244
pcoyne@adriandominicans.org

Patricia (Pat) Harvat, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
Councilor
Office: 517.266.3511
Cell: 216.409.4389
pharvat@adriandominicans.org

Judith Friedel, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
Chapter Prioress (Holy Rosary)
Office: 517-266-4107
Cell: 440-667-5221
jfriedel@adriandominicans.org

Frances (Fran) Nadolny, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
General Councilor
Office: 517.266.3512
Cell: 313.706.2101
fnadolny@adriandominicans.org

Mary Jane Lubinski, OP
10024 S Central Park Ave
Chicago, IL 60655-3132
Mission Prioress
Office: 773-253-3826
Cell: 813-515-1507
mjlubinski@adriandominicans.org

Mary Margaret Pachucki, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
General Councilor & Vicaress
Office: 517.266.3504
Cell: 224.425.1113
mmpachucki@adriandominicans.org

Mary Priniski, OP
10024 S Central Park Ave
Chicago, IL 60655-3132
Chapter Prioress
Phone: 773-253-3826
Cell: 678-982-9441
mpriniski@adriandominicans.org

Mary Soher, OP
10024 S Central Park Ave
Chicago, IL 60655-3132
Mission Prioress
Work: 773-253-3826
Cell: 517-990-2555
msoher@adriandominicans.org

Patricia (Pat) Siemen, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
Prioress
Office: 517.266.3500
Cell: 305.892.2816
psiemen@adriandominicans.org
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Dominican Sisters of Adrian
Continued

Rosita Yaya, OP
Our Lady of Remedies Chapter
Unisite Subd del Pilar (or PO Box 50417)
City of San Fernando,
Pampanga 2000, Philippines
O: 011 63 045.963.7048
C: 011 63 947.371.0505
H: 011 63 045.961.3428

Sharon Spanbauer, OP
1257 E. Siena Heights Drive
Adrian, MI 49221
Chapter Prioress (Holy Rosary)
Phone: 517.266.4105
Fax: 517.266.3656
sspanbauer@adriandominicans.org

Diane Capuano, OP Margaret Krajci, OP

555 Albany Avenue 555 Albany Avenue
Amityville, NY 11701 Amityville, NY 11701
Councilor Councilor

Office: 631.842.6000 Ext. 217
Phone: 631.608.8123/
Cell: 917.697.7021
dcapuanoop@amityop.org

Office: 631.842.6000 Ext. 216
Phone: 631.650.1019
Cell: 646.469.3975
mkrajciop@amityop.org

Judith Flanagan, OP Peggy McVetty, OP
555 Albany Avenue 555 Albany Avenue
Amityville, NY 11701 Amityville, NY 11701
Councilor Prioress

Office: 631.842.6000 Ext. 214
Phone: 718.343.7571
Cell: 347.283.1361
jflanaganop@amityop.org

Office: 631.842.6000 Ext. 212
Phone: 631.608.8123
Cell: 917.494.7851
mmcvettyop@amityop.org

Patricia Koehler, OP Diane Christine Morgan, OP

555 Albany Avenue 555 Albany Avenue
Amityville, NY 11701 Amityville, NY 11701
Councilor Councilor

Office: 631.842.6000 Ext. 221
Phone: 516.933.1109
Cell: 516.395.1855
dmorganop@amityop.org

Office: 631.842.6000 Ext. 204
Phone: 516.625.5736
Cell: 516.359.7963
pkoehlerop@amityop.org




Dominican Sisters of Blauvelt

Mary Ann Collins, OP
Rye Brook Community
68 Tamarack Road
Rye Brook, NY 10573
Councilor
Work: 845.359.5600 x 142
mcollins@opblauvelt.org

Michaela Connolly, OP
Dominican Convent
496 Western Hwy S

Blauvelt, NY 10913
Prioress
Work: 845.359-5600 x 112
mconnolly@opblauvelt.org

Mary Theresa Flood, OP
Villa St. Anne
487 Western Highway
PO Box 159
Blauvelt, NY 10913

Councilor

Work: 845.359.5600 x 114

mtflood@opblauvelt.org

Ellenrita Purcaro, OP
105 Railroad Avenue #69
Goshen, NY 10924
Councilor
Work: 845.359.5600 x 143
erpurcaro@opblauvelt.org

Maria Mueller, OP
1 Ryerson Ave.
Caldwell, NJ 07006-6198
Councilor
Work: 978.403.3331 (ext. 16)
Cell: 973.769.7727
mmueller@caldwellop.org

Lena Picillo, OP
1 Ryerson Ave.
Caldwell, NJ 07006
Councilor
Work: 973.403.3331 (ext. 14)
Cell: 973.476.0824
lpicillo@caldwellop.org

Luella Ramm, OP
1 Ryerson Ave.
Caldwell, NJ 07006
Prioress
Work: 973.403.3331 (ext. 12)
Cell: 845.536.7361
lramm@caldwellop.org

Patricia Tavis, OP
1 Ryerson Ave.
Caldwell, N]J 07006
Vicaress
Work: 973.403.3331 (ext. 21)
Cell: 908.458.1958
ptavis@caldwellop.org



Dominican Sisters of Grand Rapids

Sandra Delgado, OP
111 Lakeside Drive NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49508
Prioress
Work: 616.514.3101
Cell: 616.446.5372
Fax: 616.454.6105
SDelgado@GRDominicans.org

Maureen Geary, OP
111 Lakeside Drive NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
Councilor
Office: 616.514.3103
Cell: 616.826.3252
Fax: 616.454.6105
MGeary@GRDominicans.org

Megan McElroy, OP
111 Lakeside Drive NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
Councilor
Work: 616.514.3104
mmcelroy@grdominicans.org

Joan Williams, OP
111 Lakeside Drive NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49508
Vicaress
Work: 616.514.3102
jbwilliams@grdominicans.org

Margaret Anderson, OP
The Center at Mariandale
299 North Highland Ave. Bldg. 5
Ossining, NY 10562
Councilor
Phone: 914.941.4420 (ext. 202)
Fax: 914.406.6088
manderson@ophope.org

Constance Lynn Kelly, OP
The Center at Mariandale
299 North Highland Ave. Bldg. 5
Ossining, NY 10562
Councilor
Phone: 914.941.4420 (ext. 209)
Fax: 215.720.4840
ckelly@ophope.org

Patricia Magee, OP
The Center at Mariandale
299 North Highland Ave. Bldg. 5
Ossining, NY 10562
Councilor
Phone: 914.941.4420 (ext. 207)
Fax: 914.941.1125
pmagee@ophope.org

Catherine (Cass) McDonnell, OP
The Center at Mariandale
299 North Highland Ave. Bldg. 5
Ossining, NY 10562
Prioress
Phone: 914.941.4420 (ext. 205)
Fax: 914.941.1125
cmcdonnell@ophope.org



Dominican Sisters of Hope
Continued

Elizabeth Menard, OP
The Center at Mariandale
299 North Highland Ave. Bldg. 5
Ossining, NY 10562
Councilor
Phone: 914.941.4420 (ext. 208)
Fax: 914.941.1125
emenard@ophope.org

Donna Pollard, OP Linda Gibler, OP
6501 Almeda Rd. 6501 Almeda Rd.
Houston, TX 77021 Houston, TX 77021
Prioress Vicaress
Phone: 713.440.3704 Work: 7138.440.3703
dpollard@domhou.org Cell: 415.420.9798

lgibler@domhou.org

Katie (Katherine) Gaspard, OP
6501 Almeda Rd.
Houston, TX 77021
Councilor
Work: 713.440.3713
Cell: 409.720.8359
kgaspard@domhou.org
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Diane Bridenbecker, OP
43326 Mission Circle
Fremont, CA 94539-5898
Vicaress
Phone: 510.933.6371
Fax: 510.657.1734
dianelOl@msjdominicans.org

Mary Liam Brock, OP
43326 Mission Circle
Fremont, CA 94539-5898
Councilor
Phone: 510.933.6368
Cell: 5610.552.9553
smliam@msjdominicans.org

Cecilia Canales, OP
43326 Mission Circle
Fremont, CA 94539-5898
Prioress
Phone: 510.933.6376
Cell: 323.590.8915
cecilia@msjdominicans.org

Veronica Esparza Ramirez, OP
43326 Mission Circle
Fremont, CA 94539-5898
Councilor
Cell: 510.371.1055
veronica@msjdominicans.org

Mary Suzanna Vasquez, OP
43326 Mission Circle
Fremont, CA 94539-5898
Councilor
Cell: 415.407.7977

smsop@me.com

Dominican Sisters of Oakford

Mary de Crus Nolan, OP
Dominican Sisters of Oakford
Regional Office
223820 Foothill Boulevard, Suite 322
Hayward, CA 94541
Councilor for the USA
Work: 510.638.2822
Fax: 510.633.9734
oakfordusa@hotmail.com



Dominican Sisters of Peace

Cathy Arnold, OP Anne Lythgoe, OP
2320 Airport Drive 2320 Airport Drive
Columbus, OH 43219 Columbus, OH 43219
Councilor Councilor

Work: 614.416.1040
Cell: 215.498.0851
anne.lythgoe@oppeace.org

Work: 614.416.1043
Cell: 614.747.2440
cathy.arnold@oppeace.org

Carol Davis, OP Pat TV.VOth’ (.)P
. . 2320 Airport Drive
2320 Airport Drive Columbus, OH 43219
Columbus, OH 43219 .
5 Prioress
Councilor

Work: 614.416.10388

Home: 614.416.1345

Cell: 860.436.8430
pat.twohill@oppeace.org

Work: 614.416.1042
Cell: 614.747.2447
carol.davis@oppeace.org

Susan Leslie, OP
2320 Airport Drive
Columbus, OH 43219
Councilor
Work: 614.416.1019
Cell: 215.498.0851
susan.leslie@oppeace.org
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Dominican Sisters of Racine

s N r N
Christine (Chris) Broslavick, OP Agnes Johnson, OP
5635 Erie Street 5635 Erie Street
Racine, WI 53402-1900 Racine, WI 53402-1900
First Vice President | 2022-2026 Second Vice President | 2022-2026
Work: 262.898.4083 Work: 262 898 4083

- cbroslavick@racinedominicans.org - ajohnson@racinedominicans.org



Dominican Sisters of Racine
Continued

Maryann McMahon, OP ( N
5635 Erie Street
Racine, W1 53402
President | 2022-2026
Work: 262.898.4081
Cell: 262.308.0780

Fax: 262.639.9702
mmcmahon@racinedominicans.org

Dominican Sisters of
St. Catherine of Siena

Mary Ann Pevas, OP
5635 Erie Street
Racine, WI 53402-1900
Third Vice President | 2022-2026
Work: 262 898 4083
mapevas@racinedominicans.org

Carmelita Murphy, OP
233 E Fulton Street, Suite 114D
Grand Rapids, MI 49508-3270

Pontifical Commissary
Cell: 616.822.8511
leadcm@aol.com

Margaret Diener, OP
25 Magnolia Avenue
San Rafael, CA 94901

Councilor
Phone: 209.482.3095
mdiener@sbcglobal.net

Barbara Green, OP
Dominican Sisters San Rafael
1520 Grand Avenue
San Rafael, CA 94901
Councilor
Phone: 415.453.8303
Barbara.green@sanrafaelop.org
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Dominican Sisters of San Rafael
Continued

Carla Kovack, OP Abby Newton, OP
1520 Grand Ave. 5042 Gadwall Circle
San Rafael, CA 94901-2236 Stockton, CA 95207-8301
Prioress Councilor

Work: 209.467.6385
Cell: 209.401.2949
Fax: 209.461.3299
Abby.Newton@dignityhealth.org

Work: 415.453.8303
Fax: 415.453.8367
carlaop@gmail.com

Cathy Murray, OP
Dominican Sisters San Rafael
1520 Grand Avenue
San Rafael, CA 94901
Councilor
Phone: 415.453.8303
Cathy.murray@sanrafaelop.org

Dominican Sisters of Sinsinawa

Angelo Collins, OP Pam Mitchell, OP
48 Kessel Court #4 4020 County Road M
Madison, WI 53711 Middleton, WI 53562

Councilor Vicaress

Cell: 609.238.6379
Angelocollins44@gmail.com

Cell: 612.877.2886
pmitchell@sinsinawa.org

Toni Harris, OP Betsy Pawlicki, OP
2011 Jefferson St. 5327 S. Ellis Ave.
Madison, WI 53711 Chicago, IL 60615
Prioress Councilor

Cell: 608.260.5523
tharris@sinsinawa.org

Cell: 312.590.8306
BPawlicki@sinsinawa.org




Dominican Sisters of Sinsinawa
Continued

Colleen Settles, OP
98 Kessel Court #21
Madison, WI 53711

Councilor
Cell: 818.209.9563
csettles@sinsinawa.org

Dominican Sisters of Sparkill

Irene Ellis, OP Grace Anne Hogan, OP

175 Route 340 175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976 Sparkill, NY 10976
Prioress Executive Team Member

Work: 845.359.4088
Cell: 917.383.5233
irene.ellis@sparkill.org
Term: 2022-2026

Work: 845.359.4111
Cell: 510.861.4562
grace.hogan@sparkill.org
Term: 2022-2026

Sister Marie Peter Buckley, OP
175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976
Executive Team Member
Work: 845.359.4123
Fax: 845.359.3311
mpbuckley@sparkill.org
Term: 2022-2026

Sister Aileen Donovan, OP
175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976
Executive Team Member

Work: 845.359.4070

Cell: 347.920.1646
adonovan@sparkill.org

Term: 2022-2026

Sister Nancy Richter, OP
175 Route 340
Sparkill, NY 10976
Executive Team Member
Work: 845.359.4222
Cell: 845.664.0631
nrichter@sparkill.org
Term: 2022-2026
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Dominican Sisters of Springfield

Rebecca Ann Gemma, OP
1237 West Monroe Street
Springfield, IL 62704-1680
Prioress
Phone: 217.787.0481
Fax: 217.787.8169
sragemma@spdom.org

Marie Michelle Hackett, OP
1237 West Monroe Street
Springfield, IL. 62704-1680
Councilor
Phone: 217.787.0481
mmbhackett@spdom.org

Rose Miriam Schulte, OP
1237 W. Monroe St.
Springfield, IL 62704-1680
Vicaress
Phone: 217.787.0481
rschulte@spdom.org

Mila Diaz Solano, OP
1287 West Monroe Street
Springfield, IL 62704-1680
Councilor
Phone: 217.787.0481
mdsolano@spdom.org

Senaida Rivera, OP
935 Fawcett Ave. South
Tacoma, WA 98402-5605
Advisor
Home Number: 253.475.5029
Cell: 253.222.4461
Senaida@tacomaop.org

Jo Ann Showalter, SP
935 Fawcett Ave
Tacoma, WA 98402
Congregational Leader
Phone: 253.272.9688
Fax: 718.526.6010
jashowaltersp@icloud.com



Dominican Sisters of the
Roman Congregation

Monique Belanger, OP
Dominican Sisters Vicariate Office
61 Lisbon Rd.

Sabattus, ME 04280
Vicarial Prioress
Phone: 207.782.3535
moniquebelanger22@gmail.com

Jacqueline Provencher, OP
61 Lisbon Rd.
Sabattus, ME 04280
Vicarial Councilor
Phone: 207.333.0704
japro43@gmail.com

Teresa Hougnon, MM Genie Natividad, MM
Maryknoll Sisters Center Maryknoll Sisters Center
P.O. Box 311 P.O. Box 311
Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311 Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311

President Vice-President
Work: 914-941-7575 ext. 5600 Work: 914-941-7575 ext. 5601

Fax: 914.941.5535
thouhnon@mbksisters.org

Fax: 914.941.5535
gnatividad@mksisters.org

Elizabeth (Claris) Zwareva, MM
Maryknoll Sisters Center
P.O. Box 311

Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311

General Secretary
Work: 914-9141-7575 ext. 5602

Fax: 914.941.5535

czwareva@mbksisters.org

Maria Leonor (Len) Montiel, MM
Maryknoll Sisters Center
P.O. Box 311

Maryknoll, NY 10545-0311

General Secretary
Work: 914-941-7575 ext. 5603
Fax: 914.941.5535
Imontiel@mksisters.org




